

ALDAR RENEWS PARTNERSHIP WITH SPECIAL OLYMPICS UAE TO CONTINUE EMPOWERING PEOPLE OF DETERMINATON

Abu Dhabi, UAE – 09 March 2023: Aldar Properties ('Aldar') and Special Olympics UAE have renewed their strategic partnership until 2025. Aldar has been an official partner of Special Olympics UAE since 2019, offering broad support to the Special Olympics UAE's operations and its sports, health and education programmes.

The partnership renewal was signed by Talal Al Dhiyebi, Group Chief Executive Officer of Aldar Properties, and Talal Al Hashemi, National Director of Special Olympics UAE. The strategic partnership will continue to advance the empowerment of People of Determination through enrichment programmes and as part of the collaboration, Aldar will provide Special Olympics UAE sponsorship, office space and support services. Aldar employees will also have access to volunteering opportunities at Special Olympics UAE events.

Talal Al Dhiyebi, Group Chief Executive Officer of Aldar Properties, said: "Aldar is committed to building thriving and inclusive communities – and we see the impact of Special Olympics UAE and its various programmes and initiatives as pivotal not only to empower individuals but also bring communities together. We are delighted to renew our partnership with Special Olympics UAE as it will enable us to continue driving the inclusion agenda forward and create real impact in our communities."

His Excellency, Talal Al Hashemi, National Director of Special Olympics UAE said: "The progress that Special Olympics UAE has achieved over the past years and its impact on the quality of life of hundreds of athletes, their families and People of Determination across the UAE could not have been possible without the commitment of our partners. Aldar has helped us in enhancing the social integration of our athletes through sports, health, education, and community initiatives, underscoring the importance of partnerships with the private sector to advance this National agenda. We are delighted to be joining hands with Aldar once again, as we gear up for the Special Olympics World Games Berlin 2023."

Special Olympics UAE has launched its training camps to prepare for the Special Olympics World Games Berlin 2023, which will be held from 17 to 25 June. The UAE will be participating in 20 different sports, and the Special Olympics UAE delegation is one of the largest from the MENA region, comprising 75 athletes with intellectual and developmental disabilities, 32 unified partners, 46 coaches, medics, and the administrative and technical staff.

Aldar and Special Olympics UAE have enjoyed a growing relationship since 2019 and last year, Aldar announced that Yas Links Abu Dhabi, a world top 50 golf course and host of the 2022 Abu Dhabi HSBC Championship, will become home of the training and development of Special Olympics UAE golf team ahead of the Berlin 2023 Summer Games. Aldar Education was the Sole Education Partner in Abu Dhabi and Al Ain for the Special Olympics Unified Robotics Programme, which was launched nationwide in November 2020. The programme utilises gamification to trigger interest in STEM and robotics and caters to two age groups, 8-11 years, and 12+ years. Additionally, Aldar was the Official

Sponsor of the Special Olympics UAE delegation to the Special Olympics Malta Invitational Games 2022, where Special Olympics UAE Athletes secured 16 medals across various individual and team sports.

As well as investing in sporting programmes to encourage healthy and sustainable living, Aldar is committed to helping grow Abu Dhabi as a destination for world-class sporting events. This includes being a title sponsor of the Abu Dhabi T10 and being the main sponsor for the UAE national cycling team, UAE Team Emirates.

-FNDS-

For further information, please contact:

Media
Obaid Alyammahi
Aldar Properties
+971 2 810 5555

Sarah Abdelbary
Brunswick
+971 2 234 4600
ALDAR@brunswickgroup.com

About Aldar

Aldar Properties PJSC is the leading real estate developer and manager in the UAE with a diversified and sustainable operating model centered around two core businesses: Aldar Development and Aldar Investment.

Aldar Development is a master developer of integrated, liveable, and thriving communities across Abu Dhabi's most desirable destinations, including Yas Island, Saadiyat Island, Al Raha, and Reem Island. It is responsible for developing Aldar's c. 69 million sqm land bank and includes three businesses: Aldar Projects, which is Aldar's dedicated project delivery arm and the manager of its fee-based development management business; Aldar Ventures, which incubates and nurtures new business opportunities and innovation areas; and Aldar Egypt, the platform focused on developing mixed-use communities in Egypt.

Aldar Investment houses Aldar's core asset management business comprising over AED 32 billion portfolio of investment grade and income-generating real estate assets diversified across retail, residential, commercial, hospitality, and logistics segments. Aldar Logistics owns a 70% stake in Abu Dhabi Business Hub which owns a strategically located warehousing, industrial, and office complex in Industrial City Abu Dhabi with a total net lettable area of c. 166,000 sqm. Aldar Investment also manages three core platforms: Aldar Education, Aldar Estates, and Aldar Hospitality and Leisure. Aldar Education includes Aldar's entire educational portfolio, with almost 33,000 students across 28 operated and managed schools, and a growing network of 3,000 educators from over 100 nationalities, offering a wide range of curriculum and ancillary services such as a Teacher Training Academy. Aldar Estates consolidates Aldar's Retail Operations alongside existing Residential and Commercial real estate operations within Provis and will further include Community Management under one integrated property management platform. Aldar Hospitality and Leisure looks after Aldar's portfolio of hotel and leisure assets, which are anchored around Yas Island and Saadiyat, in addition to Ras Al Khaimah. It includes Aldar's portfolio of 13 hotels, comprising over 4,250 hotel keys and managing operations across golf courses, beach clubs, and marinas.

Aldar's shares are traded on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (Stock quote: ALDAR:UH), and is a profitable, cash-generative business that provides recurring revenues, and benefits from a diverse and supportive shareholder base. Aldar operates according to high standards of corporate governance and is committed to operating a long-term and sustainable business in order to provide ongoing value for its shareholders.

Aldar is driven by a vision to be a leading real estate developer and manager in the region by playing a key role in the development of quality, comfortable, desirable destinations that people can live in, work at and visit.

For more information on Aldar please visit www.aldar.com or follow us on:





